WWTG Consolidated Data



WWTG Consolidated Data

= Consolidated data from WWTG
" Adjustments Made

Converted Australia, Canada, New Zealand, and South Africa to US Dollars to
allow consolidation and comparisons. Used average daily FX rate.



Sum Of Reported Data
Measure

Total Wine Production

Total Wine Production Total

Vineyard Area

Vineyard Area Total

Metric

Liters

Hectares

WWTG Total Production

Country

USA
Australia
Chile
Argentina
South Africa
New Zealand
Georgia
Canada

Uruguay

USA
Argentina
Australia
Chile

South Africa
Georgia

New Zealand
Canada
Uruguay

Year

2021
2,760,639,897
1,482,000,000
1,343,698,687
1,248,155,300
1,133,366,162

383,000,000
198,800,000
78,000,000
74,900,000
8,702,560,046

444,304
211,099
146,244
136,166

90 512
42,090
41,304
13,335
5,996
1,131,050

2022
2,726,110,868
1,307,000,000
1,244,369,981
1,145,057,060
1,068,380 724

360,700,000
182,000,000
61,000 000
75,600,000
8,170,218,633

440,657
207,047
146,244
130,086

89 384
45,313
41,860
13,826
5,848
1,120,265



Sum Of Reported Data
Measure
Total domestic retail market by value

Total Domestic retail market by volume

Wine Consumption

Thilisi, Georgia

WWTG Domestic Consumption

Year

Metric Country
usbD USA

Australia

Canada
South Africa
Argentina
Chile
Uruguay
New Zealand

Georgia

Liters USA
Argentina
Australia
Canada
South Africa
Chile
New Zealand
Uruguay

Georgia

Liters/person Uruguay
Australia
Argentina
New Zealand
Georgia
Canada
Chile
USA
South Africa
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2021
83,210,677,140
8,700,000,000

5,600,000,000
985,757,551
799,754,186
606,830,508

39,759,997

4,000,348,873
838,095,500
571,600,000
527,000,000
391,631,019
252,136,989
89,500,000
62,900,000
11,694,117

28.7
19.2
18.2
17.4
3.13
16.8
12.8
11.9
6.53

2022
94,394,537,181
9,000,000,000

6,300,000,000
1,136,759,204
725,290,628
958,838,576

31,579,802

3,715,397,128
827,609,842
5,338,000,000
516,000,000
453,429,126
246,267,500
85,800,000
59,100,000
9,808,630

27.0
18.4
18.0
16.6
2.65

16
124
10.9
7.48

- World Wine

» Trade Group



WWTG Export Summery

Sum Of Reported Data
Measure Metric
Total Wine Exports by Value (f.0.b.) usD

Total Wine Exports by Value (f.o.b.) Total

Total Packaged Wine Exports by Value usD

Total Packaged Wine Exports by Value Total

Total Wine Exports by volume Liters

Total Wine Exports by Volume Total

Total Bulk Wine Exports by Value usD

Total Bulk Wine Exports by Value Total

Thilisi, Georgia

Year

Country
Chile
Australia
New Zealand

USA
Argentina
South Africa
Georgia
Canada
Uruguay

Chile
Australia
USA

New Zealand

Argentina
South Africa
Georgia
Canada
Uruguay

Chile
Australia
Argentina
USA

South Africa
New Zealand

Canada
Georgia
Uruguay

Australia
New Zealand

Chile

USA

South Africa
Argentina
Canada
Uruguay
Georgia
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2021
1,968,716,170
1,283,627,950
1,136,597,175

1,451,392,382
897,396,000
532,204,193
250,265,399
71,503,492
18,187,837.75
7,609,890,599

1,642,901,015
953,822,797
1,232,778,060
860,960,400

822,597,000
409,196,059
250,265,399
22,734,053
17,621,695.86

6,212,876,479

866,968,261
622,611,094
336,295,800
336,661,696
387947 434
266,100,000

208,127,702
80,350,914
7,113,654.70

3,112,176,556

329,440,560
273,521,200

325,815,155
218,614,322
122,731,278
74,799,000
48,796,993
566,141.89

0
1,417,382,919

2022
1,910,459,074
1,232,262,453
1,399,649,875

1,464,412,644
824,026,813
516,880,655
272,707,504
79,782,212
18,524,069
7,718,705,299

1,611,348,145
923,069,203
1,293,866,776
994,758,300

766,523,407
395,372,326
272,707,504
26,480,570
18,506,069

6,302,632,300

832,226,333
622,611,094
264,914,267
289,694,820
368,628,082
315,800,000

212,902,878
93,390,517
4,799,343

3,004,967,334

308,843,247
406,790,040

299,110,929
170,545,868
121,239,673
57,503,406
53,331,756
18,000

0
1,417,382,919
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Thilisi, Georgia

WWTG Cumulative Top 10 Markets USD

Sum of Reported Data Year

Measure 2021
USA 1,265,478,192
United Kingdom 1,247,070,404
Canada 893,304,305
China 462,949,477
Brazil 282,093,045
Japan 268,438,972
Germany 217,375,654
Netherlands 177,787,235
Hong Kong 200,371,571
South Korea 187,150,318
Russia 130,919,129
Australia 213,079,947
Singapore 115,386,158
France 86,484,004
Denmark 82,563,400
New Zealand 66,629,689
Sweden 52,033,902
Mexico 26,951,414
Belgium 18,747,136
Ukraine 26,840,490
Ireland 19,220,122
Paraguay 17,958,238
Peru 15,204,692
Malaysia -
Poland 13,850,624
Belarus 11,469,250
Nigeria 12,047,765
Kazakhstan 9,894,571
Latvia 4,637,881
Lithuania 2,078,808
Taiwan 368,930
Norway 273,141
Italy 246,547
Holland 197,915
Thailand -
Colombia -
Grand Total 6,129,102,926
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2022
1,313,641,493
1,157,727,357

876,221,179
411,188,569
286,588,043
308,459,530
97,231,543
78,447,242
166,125,851
185,956,638
177,589,472
258,414,928
98,346,034
133,192,091
64,562,574
60,812,678
57,576,200

121,804,504
18,751,411
14,840,292
22,267,690

223,284
17,455,967
38,684,654
13,942,863

7,681,555
9,761,052
4,283,562
2,178,124

396,999

83,747,840
39,173,794
17,286,383
6,144,561,396

> World Wine

Trade Group
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