WWTG Consolidated Data



WWTG Consolidated Data

- Consolidated data from WWTG
- Adjustments Made

Converted Australia, Canada, New Zealand, and South Africa to US Dollars to allow consolidation and comparisons. Used average daily FX rate.



WWTG Total Production				
Sum Of Reported Data			Year	
Measure	Metric	Country	2021	2022
Total Wine Production	Liters	USA	2,760,639,897	2,726,110,868
		Australia	1,482,000,000	1,307,000,000
		Chile	1,343,698,687	1,244,369,981
		Argentina	1,248,155,300	1,145,057,060
		South Africa	1,133,366,162	1,068,380 724
		New Zealand	383,000,000	360,700,000
		Georgia	198,800,000	182,000,000
		Canada	78,000,000	61,000 000
		Uruguay	74,900,000	75,600,000
Total Wine Production Total			8,702,560,046	8,170,218,633
Vineyard Area	Hectares	USA	444,304	440,657
		Argentina	211,099	207,047
		Australia	146,244	146,244
		Chile	136,166	130,086
		South Africa	90 512	89 384
		Georgia	42,090	45,313
		New Zealand	41,304	41,860
		Canada	13,335	13,826
		Uruguay	5,996	5,848
Vineyard Area Total			1,131,050	1,120,265



	WWTG Domes	tic Consumption		
Sum Of Reported Data			Year	
Measure	Metric	Country	2021	2022
Total domestic retail market by value	USD	USA	83,210,677,140	94,394,537,181
		Australia	8,700,000,000	9,000,000,000
		Canada	5,600,000,000	6,300,000,000
		South Africa	985,757,551	1,136,759,204
		Argentina	799,754,186	725,290,628
		Chile	606,830,508	958,838,576
		Uruguay	-	-
		New Zealand	-	-
		Georgia	39,759,997	31,579,802
Total Domestic retail market by volume	Liters	USA	4,000,348,873	3,715,397,128
		Argentina	838,095,500	827,609,842
		Australia	571,600,000	5,338,000,000
		Canada	527,000,000	516,000,000
		South Africa	391,631,019	453,429,126
		Chile	252,136,989	246,267,500
		New Zealand	89,500,000	85,800,000
		Uruguay	62,900,000	59,100,000
		Georgia	11,694,117	9,808,630
Wine Consumption	Liters/person	Uruguay	28.7	27.0
		Australia	19.2	18.4
		Argentina	18.2	18.0
		New Zealand	17.4	16.6
		Georgia	3.13	2.65
		Canada	16.8	16
		Chile	12.8	12.4
		USA	11.9	10.9
		South Africa	6.53	7.48



	WWTG Expo	rt Summery		
Sum Of Reported Data			Year	
Measure	Metric	Country	2021	2022
Measure Total Wine Exports by Value (f.o.b.)	USD	Chile	1,968,716,170	1,910,459,074
	030	Australia	1,283,627,950	1,232,262,453
		New Zealand	1,136,597,175	1,399,649,875
		USA	1,451,392,382	1,464,412,644
		Argentina	897,396,000	824,026,813
		South Africa	532,204,193	516,880,655
		Georgia	250,265,399	272,707,504
		Canada	71,503,492	79,782,212
		Uruguay	18,187,837.75	18,524,069
Total Wine Exports by Value (f.o.b.) Total			7,609,890,599	7,718,705,299
Total Packaged Wine Exports by Value	USD	Chile	1,642,901,015	1,611,348,145
		Australia	953,822,797	923,069,203
		USA	1,232,778,060	1,293,866,776
		New Zealand	860,960,400	994,758,300
		Argentina	822,597,000	766,523,407
		South Africa	409,196,059	395,372,326
		Georgia	250,265,399	272,707,504
		Canada	22,734,053	26,480,570
		Uruguay	17,621,695.86	18,506,069
Total Packaged Wine Exports by Value Total			6,212,876,479	6,302,632,300
Total Wine Exports by volume	Liters	Chile	866,968,261	832,226,333
		Australia	622,611,094	622,611,094
		Argentina	336,295,800	264,914,267
		USA	336,661,696	289,694,820
		South Africa	387 947 434	368,628,082
		New Zealand	266,100,000	315,800,000
		Canada	208,127,702	212,902,878
		Georgia	80,350,914	93,390,517
		Uruguay	7,113,654.70	4,799,343
Total Wine Exports by Volume Total			3,112,176,556	3,004,967,334
Total Bulk Wine Exports by Value	USD	Australia	329,440,560	308,843,247
		New Zealand	273,521,200	406,790,040
		Chile	325,815,155	299,110,929
		USA	218,614,322	170,545,868
		South Africa	122,731,278	121,239,673
		Argentina	74,799,000	57,503,406
		Canada	48,796,993	53,331,756
		Uruguay	566,141.89	18,000
		Georgia	0	0
Total Bulk Wine Exports by Value Total			1,417,382,919	1,417,382,919



WWT	G Cumulative Top 10 Markets USD	
Sum of Reported Data	Year	2022
Measure	2021	2022
USA	1,265,478,192	1,313,641,493
United Kingdom	1,247,070,404	1,157,727,357
Canada	893,304,305	876,221,179
China	462,949,477	411,188,569
Brazil	282,093,045	286,588,043
Japan	268,438,972	308,459,530
Germany	217,375,654	97,231,543
Netherlands	177,787,235	78,447,242
Hong Kong	200,371,571	166,125,851
South Korea	187,150,318	185,956,638
Russia	130,919,129	177,589,472
Australia	213,079,947	258,414,928
Singapore	115,386,158	98,346,034
France	86,484,004	133,192,091
Denmark	82,563,400	64,562,574
New Zealand	66,629,689	60,812,678
Sweden	52,033,902	57,576,200
Mexico	26,951,414	121,804,504
Belgium	18,747,136	18,751,411
Ukraine	26,840,490	14,840,292
Ireland	19,220,122	22,267,690
Paraguay	17,958,238	223,284
Peru	15,204,692	17,455,967
Malaysia	-	38,684,654
Poland	13,850,624	13,942,863
Belarus	11,469,250	7,681,555
Nigeria	12,047,765	-
Kazakhstan	9,894,571	9,761,052
Latvia	4,637,881	4,283,562
Lithuania	2,078,808	2,178,124
Taiwan	368,930	396,999
Norway	273,141	-
taly	246,547	
Holland	197,915	83,747,840
Thailand		39,173,794
Colombia		17,286,383
Grand Total	6,129,102,926	6,144,561,396

